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CHAPTER 514. 

AN ACT to create 20.33 (11) of the statutes, creating a trust 
fund for the benefit of Leonard Dotson to compensate him for 
injuries received while a ward of the state, and making an 
appropriation to the state board of vocational and adult educa-
tion. 

The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented sn senate and 
assembly, do enact as follows: 

SECTION 1. 20.33 (11) of the statutes is created to read : 
20.33 (11) On the effective date of this subsection (1947), 

$5,000, irrevocably, in trust for the benefit of Leonard Dotson 
to compensate him for personal injuries sustained in October, 
1930, while a ward of the state at the Wisconsin Industrial 
School for Boys. The board shall invest such portion thereof 
as it may deem advisable and pay to or for the benefit of said 
Leonard Dotson, at such times as it may determine, the in-
come therefrom and all or such portions of the principal as it 
may deem advisable for the best interest of said Leonard Dotson. 
Any sum unexpended on the death of said Leonard Dotson 
shall, after payment of funeral expenses, revert to the general 
fund. 

SECTION 2. Acceptance by said Leonard Dotson of the crea-
tion of this trust shall operate as a full and complete release 
to the state of Wisconsin of all claims of Leonard Dotson for 
and on account of such injuries and the treatment or lack of 
treatment thereof. 

Approved July 30, 1947. 


